
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-1219 Name: Professional Services Contract - Software Project
Consulting - Student Assignment and Bilingual
Testing Office - Family, Schools, and Community
Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/23/2012 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2012

Enactment date: 6/13/2012 12-1505Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Professional Services Contract
between District and Software Project Consulting, Inc., Piedmont, CA, for the latter to provide
additional services around closing schools Options, the second lottery for closing schools during the
closing schools, persistence reports, and QCSD Transitional Kindergarten implementation into
Options process, by ensuring that the database and software used runs properly and solve related
technological problems including meeting specific measurable outcomes including ensuring that
letters are printed on time, ensuring that the assignment software is working properly, analyzing data
to assist staffing in creating school capacities, and creating several reports that provide results to the
Cabinet, in the additional amount of $8,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$25,000.00 to $33,000.00, for the period of July 15, 2011 through June 29, 2012.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1219 Professional Services Contract - Software Project Consulting - Student Assignment and
Bilingual Testing Office - Family, Schools, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Sue.Wohrle@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/13/2012 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Professional Services Contract between District and
Software Project Consulting, Inc., Piedmont, CA, for the latter to provide additional services around closing schools
Options, the second lottery for closing schools during the closing schools, persistence reports, and QCSD Transitional
Kindergarten implementation into Options process, by ensuring that the database and software used runs properly and
solve related technological problems including meeting specific measurable outcomes including ensuring that letters are
printed on time, ensuring that the assignment software is working properly, analyzing data to assist staffing in creating
school capacities, and creating several reports that provide results to the Cabinet, in the additional amount of $8,000.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $25,000.00 to $33,000.00, for the period of July 15, 2011 through
June 29, 2012.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/14/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

